
QUARTETS JUNIOR

IBAGUÉ, TOLIMA - 19/09/2023

Quartets Juniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation          Pl.

 1  1ESP  52.56ALEXMAR

SLEEPING BEAUTY/LA BELLA DURMIENTE

 2  2ESP  47.09ARTENISA

ALWAYS COCA COLA/SIEMPRE COCA COLA

 3  3ITA  44.38SPARKLE GIRLS

INDIAN DANCE/DANZA INDIANA

 4  4BRA  43.05CRSG

FRAGEMNTS OF LOVE/FRAGMENTOS DE AMOR

 5  5COL  41.37VENTO JUNIOR

SHADOWS FROM THE PAST/SOMBRAS DE UN PASA

 6  6BRA  39.63QQG

LAST BREATH/ ÚLTIMO RESPIRO

 7  7COL  38.61AURORA JUNIOR

THE TREE OF LIFE/EL ÀRBOL DE LA VIDA

 8  8ITA  38.02MAGIC SKATE

SHALL WE DANCE/BAILAMOS

 9  9USA  32.01NOVA

AWAKENING/DESPERTAR

 10  10ARG  31.27ANNY FLY

THE FLIGHT/EL VUELO

 11  11POR  30.09ADPA

FEARLESS PANTHERS/PANERAS SIN MIEDO

 12  12ARG  26.03ROLLER DREAMS

WITH TANGO SOUL/CON EL ÁNIMO TANGHERO

 13  13EGY  19.76MAADI DREAMERS

THE FLOATING BED/LA DESPEDIDA

 14  14EGY  19.74THE OASIS

DELIVER US / THE PRINCE OF EGYPT
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IBAGUÉ, TOLIMA - 19/09/2023

Quartets Juniores

QUARTETS JUNIOR

RESULTS DETAILS

Nation     TES        PCS      DED       Total

Pl. Name Club Nation TES PCS DED Total

 21.57  30.99  0.0  52.56ESPALEXMAR

SLEEPING BEAUTY/LA BELLA 

DURMIENTE

 1

 21.76  25.33  0.0  47.09ESPARTENISA

ALWAYS COCA COLA/SIEMPRE 

COCA COLA

 2

 20.97  23.41  0.0  44.38ITASPARKLE GIRLS

INDIAN DANCE/DANZA INDIANA

 3

 20.63  22.42  0.0  43.05BRACRSG

FRAGEMNTS OF 

LOVE/FRAGMENTOS DE AMOR

 4

 17.87  23.50  0.0  41.37COLVENTO JUNIOR

SHADOWS FROM THE 

PAST/SOMBRAS DE UN PASA

 5

 20.30  19.33  0.0  39.63BRAQQG

LAST BREATH/ ÚLTIMO RESPIRO

 6

 13.53  25.08  0.0  38.61COLAURORA JUNIOR

THE TREE OF LIFE/EL ÀRBOL DE 

LA VIDA

 7

 17.60  20.42  0.0  38.02ITAMAGIC SKATE

SHALL WE DANCE/BAILAMOS

 8

 14.67  17.34  0.0  32.01USANOVA

AWAKENING/DESPERTAR

 9

 10.93  20.34  0.0  31.27ARGANNY FLY

THE FLIGHT/EL VUELO

 10

 11.84  18.25  0.0  30.09PORADPA

FEARLESS PANTHERS/PANERAS 

SIN MIEDO

 11

 9.27  16.76  0.0  26.03ARGROLLER DREAMS

WITH TANGO SOUL/CON EL 

ÁNIMO TANGHERO

 12
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Pl. Name Club Nation TES PCS DED Total

 9.10  11.16 -0.5  19.76EGYMAADI DREAMERS

THE FLOATING BED/LA 

DESPEDIDA

 13

 9.40  10.34  0.0  19.74EGYTHE OASIS

DELIVER US / THE PRINCE OF 

EGYPT

 14

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.

Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI. Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.

Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES. Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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QUARTETS JUNIOR

IBAGUÉ, TOLIMA - 19/09/2023

Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALEXMAR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1.00 +2 +2 +2 +2 +1  8.00 7.00Tr3  1 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 1.00 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1  10.30 9.30QL4  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 0.27 +1 +1 +2 +3 +1  3.27 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 21.57 19.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ESP
 21.57  30.99  0.00  52.56

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.00  7.50  7.50  7.25  5.75  7.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.50  7.50  7.75  7.75  5.75  7.581

Performance/Execution  8.25  8.00  8.25  8.00  6.00  8.081

Choreography/Composition  8.00  8.25  8.00  8.25  6.00  8.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.99

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ARTENISA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.33 +1 0 +1 +1 -1  8.33 8.00Tr3  1 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 0.13 +1 +1 0 +1 0  3.13 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 1.00 +1 +1 +1 +1 0  10.30 9.30QL4  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 21.76 20.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ESP
 21.76  25.33  0.00  47.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.50  6.75  6.50  5.50  4.50  6.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.75  6.50  6.25  5.25  4.50  6.001

Performance/Execution  7.25  7.00  6.75  6.00  4.75  6.581

Choreography/Composition  7.25  7.00  7.00  5.75  4.75  6.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.33

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SPARKLE GIRLS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.67 +1 0 +1 -1 +1  9.97 9.30QL4  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0  8.00 8.00Tr3  2 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0  3.00 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 20.97 20.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 20.97  23.41  0.00  44.38

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.00  6.00  5.50  3.75  5.75  5.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.25  6.00  6.00  3.50  5.50  5.831

Performance/Execution  6.50  6.25  6.00  4.25  5.75  6.001

Choreography/Composition  6.25  6.25  5.50  3.75  5.75  5.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.41

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CRSG

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  3.00 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative

 0.33 +1 +1 +1 -1 0  8.33 8.00Tr3  2 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0  9.30 9.30QL4  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 20.63 20.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 BRA
 20.63  22.42  0.00  43.05

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.75  6.00  5.50  4.75  5.50  5.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.25  6.00  5.25  4.50  5.25  5.501

Performance/Execution  6.50  5.75  5.75  4.75  5.25  5.581

Choreography/Composition  6.50  6.25  5.25  5.00  5.50  5.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.42

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VENTO JUNIOR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +1 +1 +1 -2 0  4.77 4.50Tr2  1 Dance Travelling Traveling

 0.13 0 +1 0 +1 +1  3.13 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 0.67 +1 +1 +1 -1 0  9.97 9.30QL4  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 17.87 16.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 COL
 17.87  23.50  0.00  41.37

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.25  6.25  5.50  4.75  5.00  5.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.50  6.50  5.50  5.25  5.25  5.751

Performance/Execution  6.75  6.50  6.25  5.75  5.50  6.171

Choreography/Composition  6.75  6.50  5.75  5.75  5.25  6.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.50

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

QQG

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0  9.30 9.30QL4  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0  3.00 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0  8.00 8.00Tr3  3 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 20.30 20.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 BRA
 20.30  19.33  0.00  39.63

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  4.75  5.00  4.25  4.50  4.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.00  5.25  4.50  4.50  4.921

Performance/Execution  5.00  4.75  5.00  4.75  4.75  4.831

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.00  5.00  4.25  4.50  4.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.33

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AURORA JUNIOR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +1 +1 +1 0 0  4.77 4.50Tr2  1 Dance Travelling Traveling

 0.13 0 +1 +1 0 0  5.63 5.50QL2  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 0.13 0 +1 +1 +1 0  3.13 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 13.53 13.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 COL
 13.53  25.08  0.00  38.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.25  6.25  6.75  5.00  5.00  5.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.50  6.75  7.00  5.25  5.00  6.171

Performance/Execution  7.00  7.00  7.25  5.50  5.25  6.501

Choreography/Composition  7.00  7.25  7.00  5.75  5.25  6.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.08

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAGIC SKATE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 0 -1 -2 -1  7.50 8.00Tr3  1 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 0.00 +1 +1 -1 0 -1  3.00 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0  7.10 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 17.60 18.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ITA
 17.60  20.42  0.00  38.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.75  5.25  4.75  4.25  5.00  5.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.75  5.25  4.50  4.50  5.00  4.921

Performance/Execution  6.25  5.50  5.00  5.00  5.50  5.331

Choreography/Composition  6.25  5.50  4.75  4.50  5.25  5.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.42

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

NOVA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.83 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1  7.17 8.00Tr3  1 Dance Travelling Traveling %

-0.80 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2  4.70 5.50QL2  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 -2 0 -1  2.80 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 14.67 16.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 USA
 14.67  17.34  0.00  32.01

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.00  4.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.25  4.00  5.00  3.75  4.251

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.00  4.50  5.00  4.00  4.421

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.25  4.00  5.25  4.00  4.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.34

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANNY FLY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  2.90 3.50Tr1  1 Dance Travelling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 +1 -1  5.10 5.50QL2  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1  2.93 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 10.93 12.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 ARG
 10.93  20.34  0.00  31.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.00  4.75  5.00  4.25  4.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.00  5.00  4.75  4.25  4.921

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.25  5.25  5.75  4.75  5.331

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.00  5.00  5.75  4.50  5.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.34

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ADPA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 -1 0 0 -1 0  8.97 9.30QL4  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 0.00 -2 -1 -2 -3 0  0.00 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Travelling No Level Traveling

-0.13 0 0 -1 -2 -1  2.87 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 11.84 12.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 POR
 11.84  18.25  0.00  30.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.00  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.25

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROLLER DREAMS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -1 -1 0 -1 0  2.87 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  6.40 7.10QL3  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLTr  3 Dance Travelling No Level Traveling

 9.27 10.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 ARG
 9.27  16.76  0.00  26.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  4.00  5.00  4.50  4.001

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  4.00  5.00  4.75  4.171

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.00  4.50  5.25  4.75  4.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.76

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAADI DREAMERS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.80 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2  4.70 5.50QL2  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.40 -2 -2 -3 0 -2  2.60 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

-0.70 -3 -3 -2 -2 -1  1.80 2.50TrB  3 Dance Travelling Traveling

 9.10 11.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 EGY
 9.10  11.16 -0.50  19.76

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.00  2.50  3.50  3.50  2.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.50  3.75  3.25  2.671

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.00  2.75  4.50  3.50  2.831

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.25  2.50  4.00  3.25  2.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.16

Deductions -0.50
Time Violation: -0.5

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

THE OASIS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  1 Dance Travelling Traveling

-0.67 -1 -1 -3 -2 -2  4.83 5.50QL2  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.33 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1  2.67 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 9.40 11.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14 EGY
 9.40  10.34  0.00  19.74

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  2.25  3.50  2.75  2.421

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.50  2.50  3.75  3.00  2.671

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  2.25  3.75  3.00  2.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.34

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Specialist WS ROSA  ALABART

Data Operator WS ANA LOPEZ

Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFÓ

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL

Referee WS KAREN ARONIS
Judge 1 ESP LAIA PASTRANA.
Judge 2 ITA SIMONA ZERBINI.
Judge 3 URU LAURA OLARAN.
Judge 4 POR HELGA MARQUES.
Judge 5 BRA MARCUS SCHMIDT.
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